Big Sandy Water District 18211 State Route 3 Catlettsburg, KY 41129 (606) 928-2075 or (606) 928-0524 Fax (606) 928-8454 <u>bdistrict@windstream.net</u>

December 16, 2022

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Pubic Services Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

## RE: Case No. 2022-00301 Big Sandy Water District

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced case is Bag Sandy Water District's Response to the Commission's request for a qualified Infrastructure Improvement Plan.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me for further information.

Sincerely,

Janes Blanton

James Blanton Big Sandy Water District General Manager

Big Sandy Water District is an equal Opportunity provider and employer